$000

Level 2
$000

Level 3
$000

Assets
Derivative financial instruments – – – – 542 –

Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments – 102 – – 29 –

For assets that are measured using quoted prices in active markets, fair value is the published market price per unit
multiplied by the number of units held without consideration of transaction costs. The fair value of the derivative
financial instruments are estimated using the net present value of a series of cash flows on both the fixed and variable
components of the interest rate swaps. These cash flows are based on yield curves which take into account the
contractual terms of the derivatives, including the period to maturity and market-based parameters such as interest
rates and volatility. Management incorporated non-performance risk by adjusting the present value of each liability
position utilising an estimation of credit risk.

COLLINS FOODS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 201289

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk
and foreign exchange risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other price risks:

Interest Rate Risk Foreign Exchange Risk

–1% +1% –20% +20%

29 April 2012

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 19,243 (135) – 135 – 88 – (88) –

Trade and other receivables 1,195 – – – – 34 – (34) –

Related party receivables 286 – – – – 57 – (57) –

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 45,547 – – – – (10) – 10 –

Borrowings 105,000 175 – (175) – – – – –

Derivative financial instruments 102 – (1,256) – 1,256 – – – –

Total increase/(decrease) 40 (1,256) (40) 1,256 169 – (169) –

Interest Rate Risk Foreign Exchange Risk

–1% +1% –20% +20%

1 May 2011

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 43,708 (306) – 306 – – – – –

Trade and other receivables 1,256 – – – – – – – –

Current tax receivable 583 – – – – – – – –

Related party receivables 14,130 (68) – 68 – – – – –

Derivative financial instruments 542 (787) – 787 – – – – –

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 51,350 – – – – – – – –

Borrowings 252,896 902 – (902) – – – – –

Derivative financial instruments 29 (590) – 590 – – – – –

Financial Guarantees
– $USD Denominated 10,671 – – – – (2,134) – 2,134 –

Total increase/(decrease) (849) – 849 – (2,134) – 2,134 –

90

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

Note 36.	 Business combinations

Summary of acquisition
On 4 August, 2011, CFG Finance Pty. Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, acquired 100% of the issued share capital
of SingCo Trading Pte Ltd for one dollar. The primary reason for the acquisition was to ensure the Group has control of
all Sizzler trademarks in the Australasian region.

The assets and liabilities arising from the acquisition are as follows:

Fair value
$000

Cash 502

Receivables 338

Other intangibles – Sizzler brand 12,080

Interest in associate 414

Trade and other payables (12,153)